



**Order below Exh.24 in Spl. Civil Suit No.37/2020**  
(C.N.R. No. MHAH05-001172-2020)

Read the application and say. Heard. While looking at nature of amendment sought in this application, it appears that, the amendment is necessitated due to the typographical error in the area of the suit property. Therefore, the application deserves to be allowed by compensating the defendants to some extent. Hence, following order.

**ORDER**

1. Application is allowed subject to costs of Rs.100/- to be paid to defendant Nos.1 to 3.
2. The plaintiff to carry out the proposed amendment within the stipulated period of 14 (Fourteen) days and file the amended copy of the plaint forthwith, without seeking further extension of time.

Date : 01/02/2022.

( D.P.Kasat )  
Civil Judge, Senior Division  
Shrirampur.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that, the contents of this PDF file order are same word to word, as per the original.

Name of the Court : Civil Court, Senior Division,  
Shrirampur, Dist.Ahmednagar.

Name of Stenographer : Ajinath A. Padalkar.

Date of Order : 01.02.2022.