

Order below Exh.1 in Spl.CS No.37/2020

Ld. Advocates of both the parties are present. The adjournment application filed by defendants at **Exh.107** is rejected. PW No.1 failed to offer himself for recording his further cross-examination at **Exh.78**. Plaintiff also failed to seek adjournment. Kept for necessary orders on next date.

Date : 14/11/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.